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Tax Exempt and Government Entities

Empl 1D number:
IRS Pr.0. Box 2508 mployer D number
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Person to contact:

Name: Michael J Costello Jr
CRAFTON HILLS COLLEGE FOUNDATION ID number: 17521
11711 SAND CANYON RD Telephone: (877) 829-5500
YUCAIPA, CA 92399

Dear Applicant:
In your letter dated June 9, 2021, you requested a reclassification of foundation status as a public charity.

Our records indicate you are tax exempt under IRC Section 501(c)(3). You're currently classified as a public
charity described in IRC Sections 509(a)(3).

Based on the information you provided, we determined you meet the requirements for classification as a public
charity described in IRC Sections 509(a)(3) and updated our records. Specifically, we determined you're a
Type II functionally integrated supporting organization under IRC Section 509(a)(3). A Type III supporting
organization is operated in connection with one or more publicly supported organizations.

Because your tax-exempt status wasn't under consideration, you continue to be classified as an organization
exempt from federal income tax under IRC Section 501(c)(3).

This letter could help resolve questions on your foundation status. Keep it for your records.
Sincerely,

Aot a - EAli

Stephen A. Martin
Director, Exempt Organizations
Rulings and Agreements
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Internal Revenue Service Depaﬁment of the Treasury

P. O. Box 2508
Cincinnati, OH 45201

Date: January 17, 2002 | Person to Contact:

Steve Brown 31-07422

. Customer Service Representative
Crafton Hills College Foundation Toll Free Telephone Number:

11711 Sand Canyon RD 8:00 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. EST
Yucaipa, CA 92399 877-829-5500

Fax Number:
513-263-3756

Federal ldentification Number:
23-7314077 .

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is in response to your request for a copy of your organization's determination letter. This letter will
take the place of the copy you requested.

Our records indicate that a determination letter issued in October 1973 granted your organization exemption
from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Intemal Revenue Code. That letter is still in effect.

Based on information subsequently submitted, we classified your organization as one that is not a private

foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because it is an organization described in
section 509(a)(3).

This (ﬁlassif@cation was based on the assumption that your organization's operations would continue as stated
in the application. If your organization's sources of support, or its character, method of operations, or

purposes have changed, please let us know so we can consider the effect of the change on the exempt
status and foundation status of your organization.

Your organization is required to file Form 990, Return of Organization Exempt from Income Tax, only if its
grgss receipts each year are normally more than $25,000. If a return is required, it must be filed by the 15th
day of the fifth month after the end of the organization's annual accounting period. The law imposes a

penalty of $20 a day, up to a maximum of $10,000, when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable
cause for the delay. '

All exempt organizations (unless specifically excluded) are liable for taxes under the Federal Insurance
Contributions Act (social security taxes) on remuneration of $100 or more paid to each employee during a

calendar year. Your organizatiori is not liable for the tax imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act
(FUTA).

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the
. Code. However, these organizations are not autematically exempt from other federal excise taxes.

Donors may deduct contributions to your organization as provided in section 170 of the Code. Bequests,
legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to your organization or for its use are deductible for federal estate and
gift tax purposes if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.



Crafton Hills College Foundation
23-7314077

.

Your organization is not required to file federal income tax returns unless it is subject to the tax on unrelated
business income under section 511 of the Code. If your organization is subject to this tax, it must file an
income tax return on the Form 990-T, Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter, we

are not determining whether any of your organization's present or proposed activities are unrelated trade or
business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

The law requires you to make your organization’s annual return available for public inspection without charge

for three years after the due date of the return. If your organization had a copy of its application for
recognition of exernption on July 15, 1987, it is also required to make available for public inspection a copy of
the exemption application, any supporting documents and the exemption letter to any individual who requests
such documents in person or in writing. You can charge only a reasonable fee for reproduction and actual
postage costs for the copied materials. The law does not require you to provide copies of public inspection
documents that are widely available, such as by posting them on the Internet (World Wide Web). You may

be liable for a penalty of $20 a day for each day you do not make these documents available for public
inspection (up to a maximum of $10,000 in the case of an annual return).

Because this letter could help resolve any questions about your organization's exempt status and foundation
status, you should keep it with the organization's permanent records.

. A 4
If you have any questions, please call us at the telephone number shown in the heading of this letter.

This letter affirms your organization's exempt status.
Sincerely, .
John E. Ricketts, Director, TE/GE
Customer Account Services



Address any reply to:  P.0. Box 231, Los Angeles, Calif. 90053

Department of the Treasury

District Pirector

RD ECEIVET Internal Revenue Service
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(213) 688-4170
AN, JORDAN, GRESHAM
LONtRGAN&Q%;NER > Crafton Hills College Foundation
11711 Sand Canyon Road
Yucaipa, California 92399

Accounting Perlod Ending: February 28
Form 990 Required: ¥XYes [ No
Advance Ruling Period Ends: February 29, 1976

Based on the information supplied, and assuming your operations
will be as stated in your application for recognition of exemption, we
have determined you are exempt from Federal income tax under section
501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Because you are a newly created organization, we are not now making
a final determination of your foundation status under section 509(a) of
the Code. However, we have determined that you can reasonably be
expected to be a publicly supported organization of the type described

in section 509(a)(3)

Accordingly, you will be treated as a publicly supported
organization, and not as a private foundation, during an advance ruling
period. This advance ruling period begins on the date of your inception
and ends on the date shown above.

-

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period, you
must submit to us information needed to determine whether you have met
the requirements of the applicable support test during the advance
ruling period. If you establish that you have been a publicly supported
organization, you will be classified as a section 509(a)(1l) or 509(a)(2)
organization so long as you continue to meet the requirements of the
applicable support test. If, however, you do not meet the public support
requirements during the advance ruling period, you will be classified
as a private foundation for future periods. Also, in the event you are
classified as a private foundation, you will be treated as a private
foundation from the date of your inception for purposes of sections
507(d) and 4940.

Grantors and donors may rely on the determination that you are
not a private foundation until 90 days after the end of your advance
ruling period. In-addition, if you submit the required information

(over) : Form L-391 (4-73)



within the 90 days, grantors and donors may continue to rely on the
advance determination until the Service makes a final determination of
your foundation status, %?ﬁfvﬁf' if notice that you will no longer be
treated as a section 509(a)(3 organization is published in the
Internal Revenue Bulletin, grantors and donors may not rely on this
determination after the date of such publication. Also, a grantor or
donor may not rely on this determination if he was in part responsible
for, or was awaregg% Eﬂf act or failure to ‘act,that resulted in your
loss of section (a)(3) - status, or acquired knowledge that the
Internal Revenue Service had givegxgﬂ?3¥§tﬁat’&bﬁ'&buid"be removed
from classification as a section A ) organization.

R

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170
of the Code. Béquests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or
for your use are deductiblé for Federal estate and gift tax purposes

if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522
of the Code.

You are not liable for social security (FICA) taxes unless you
file a waiver of exemption certificate as provided in the Federal
Insurance Contributions Act. You are not liable for the taxes imposed
under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to
the excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Code. However, you are not
automatically exempt from other Federal excise taxes. If you have any
questions concerning these taxes, please let us know.

If your sources of support, or your purposes, character, or method
of operation is changed, you should let us know so we can consider the
effect of the change on your status. Also, you should inform us of all
changes in your name or address.

If the yes box at the top of this letter is checked, you are
required to file Form 990, Return of Organization Exempt From Income
Tax, only if your gross receipts each year are normally more than
$5,000. The return is due by the 15th day of the fifth month after the
end of your annual accounting period. The law imposes a penalty of $10

a day, up to a maximum of $5,000, for failure to file the return on
time.

You are not required to file Federal income tax returns unless you
are subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511
of the Code. If you are subject to this tax, you must file an income
tax return on Form 990-T. In this letter we are not determining whether
any of your present or proposed activities are unrelated trade or
business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You need an employer identification number even if you have no
employees. If an employer identification number was not entered on
your application, a number will be assigned to you and you will be
advised of it. Please use that number on all returns you file and in
all correspondence with the Internal Revenue Service.

Sincerely yours,

cc: Philip H. Savage

98 WO th St. .
gan Bergardino, Ca. 92401 YBIGNED) F. S. SCHMIDT

District Director Form L-391 (4-73)
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Purpose:

Form of Organization:
Accounting Period Ending:
Organization Numbers:

Gentlesmen:

Based on the information suomitted and provided your present operations
continue unchanged or conform to those proposed in your application, you
are sxsmot from State franchise or income tax under Section 23701d, Revenue
and Taxation Code., Any change in operation, character or purpose of the
organization must bs reported immediately to this office so that we may
determine the effect on your exempt status. Any change of pame or address
also must be reported,

You ars required to file Form 199 (Exempt Organization Annual Informa-
tion Raturn) or Form 1998 (Exempt Organization Annual Information
Statement) on or before the 15th day of the S5th month (4-1/2 months)
after the close of your accounting period, See amnual instructions
with forms for requirements. '

You ar= not reguired to file state franchise or income tax returns
unless you have income subject to the unrelated business income tax
under Ssction 23731 of the Code, In this event, you are required to
file FPorm 109 (Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return) by the
15th day of the 3rd month (2-1/2 months) after the close of your annual
accounting period.

Contributions made to you are deductible by donors as provided by Sections
17214 through 17216,2 and 24357 through 24359 of the Code, unless your
purpose is testing for Public Safety.,

\ If the organization is incorporating or is a foreign corporation .
qualifying to do business in Califormia, this approval will expire
unless incorporatica or qualification is completed within 30 days,
- . - - - \
Exemption from federal income or othsr taxes and other statd’
separate applicatiocas, A
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§ James C. Stewart
Counsel

.cc: Secretary of State (Corp)

cc: Registrar of Charitable Trusts






